V14-T2-28 Volume 14—Fuses    CA08100016E—August 2011    www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.5Expulsion Fuses
DBA Type Fuses
Product Selection
DBA-1 Type Expulsion Fuse Units
Voltage (kV) Performance Curves
Nominal Maximum Ampere Rating Catalog Number
Approximate Shipping
Weight Lbs (kg) Minimum Melting Total Clearing
7.2 8.3 0.5 8DBA1-0.5 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 3 8DBA1-3 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 5E 8DBA1-5E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 7E 8DBA1-7E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 10E 8DBA1-10E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 15E 8DBA1-15E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 20E 8DBA1-20E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 25E 8DBA1-25E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 30E 8DBA1-30E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 40E 8DBA1-40E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 50E 8DBA1-50E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 65E 8DBA1-65E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 80E 8DBA1-80E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 100E 8DBA1-100E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 125E 8DBA1-125E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 150E 8DBA1-150E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
7.2 8.3 200E 8DBA1-200E 1.5 (0.7) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 0.5 15DBA1-0.5 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 3 15DBA1-3 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 5E 15DBA1-5E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 7E 15DBA1-7E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 10E 15DBA1-10E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 15E 15DBA1-15E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 20E 15DBA1-20E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 25E 15DBA1-25E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 30E 15DBA1-30E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 40E 15DBA1-40E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 50E 15DBA1-50E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 65E 15DBA1-65E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 80E 15DBA1-80E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 100E 15DBA1-100E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 125E 15DBA1-125E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 150E 15DBA1-150E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
14.4 15.5 200E 15DBA1-200E 2.1 (1.0) TC45935101 TC45935201
V14-T2-34 Volume 14—Fuses    CA08100016E—August 2011    www.eaton.com
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.5 Expulsion Fuses
DBA Type Fuses
DBA-1 Type Expulsion Fuse Units, continued
Voltage (kV) Performance Curves
Nominal Maximum Ampere Rating Catalog Number
Approximate Shipping
Weight Lbs (kg) Minimum Melting Total Clearing
23 25.5 0.5 25DBA1-0.5 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 3 25DBA1-3 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 5E 25DBA1-5E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 7E 25DBA1-7E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 10E 25DBA1-10E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 15E 25DBA1-15E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 20E 25DBA1-20E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 25E 25DBA1-25E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 30E 25DBA1-30E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 40E 25DBA1-40E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 50E 25DBA1-50E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 65E 25DBA1-65E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 80E 25DBA1-80E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 100E 25DBA1-100E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 125E 25DBA1-125E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 150E 25DBA1-150E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
23 25.5 200E 25DBA1-200E 3.1 (1.4) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 0.5 38DBA1-0.5 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 3 38DBA1-3 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 5E 38DBA1-5E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 7E 38DBA1-7E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 10E 38DBA1-10E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 15E 38DBA1-15E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 20E 38DBA1-20E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 25E 38DBA1-25E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 30E 38DBA1-30E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 40E 38DBA1-40E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 50E 38DBA1-50E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 65E 38DBA1-65E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 80E 38DBA1-80E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 100E 38DBA1-100E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 125E 38DBA1-125E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 150E 38DBA1-150E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
34.5 38 200E 38DBA1-200E 4.2 (1.9) TC45935101 TC45935201
Volume 14—Fuses    CA08100016E—August 2011    www.eaton.com V14-T2-35
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.5Expulsion Fuses
DBA Type Fuses
DBA-1 Type Expulsion Fuse Units, continued
Voltage (kV) Performance Curves
Nominal Maximum Ampere Rating Catalog Number
Approximate Shipping
Weight Lbs (kg) Minimum Melting Total Clearing
46 48 0.5 48DBA1-0.5 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 3 48DBA1-3 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 5E 48DBA1-5E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 7E 48DBA1-7E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 10E 48DBA1-10E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 15E 48DBA1-15E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 20E 48DBA1-20E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 25E 48DBA1-25E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 30E 48DBA1-30E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 40E 48DBA1-40E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 50E 48DBA1-50E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 65E 48DBA1-65E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 80E 48DBA1-80E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 100E 48DBA1-100E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 125E 48DBA1-125E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 150E 48DBA1-150E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 200E 48DBA1-200E 6.5 (3.0) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 0.5 72DBA1-0.5 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 3 72DBA1-3 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 5E 72DBA1-5E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 7E 72DBA1-7E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 10E 72DBA1-10E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 15E 72DBA1-15E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 20E 72DBA1-20E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 25E 72DBA1-25E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 30E 72DBA1-30E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 40E 72DBA1-40E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 50E 72DBA1-50E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 65E 72DBA1-65E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 80E 72DBA1-80E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 100E 72DBA1-100E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 125E 72DBA1-125E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 150E 72DBA1-150E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
69 72 200E 72DBA1-200E 7.1 (3.25) TC45935101 TC45935301
V14-T2-36 Volume 14—Fuses    CA08100016E—August 2011    www.eaton.com
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2.5 Expulsion Fuses
DBA Type Fuses
DBA-2 Type Expulsion Fuse Units
Voltage (kV) Performance Curves
Nominal Maximum Ampere Rating Catalog Number
Approximate Shipping
Weight Lbs (kg) Minimum Melting Total Clearing
34.5 38 0.5 38DBA2-.5 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 3 38DBA2-3 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 5E 38DBA2-5E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 7E 38DBA2-7E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 10E 38DBA2-10E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 15E 38DBA2-15E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 20E 38DBA2-20E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 25E 38DBA2-25E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 30E 38DBA2-30E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 40E 38DBA2-40E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 50E 38DBA2-50E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 65E 38DBA2-65E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 80E 38DBA2-780E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 100E 38DBA2-100E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 125E 38DBA2-125E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 150E 38DBA2-150E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
34.5 38 200E 38DBA2-200E 10 (4.6) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 0.5 48DBA2-.5 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 3 48DBA2-3 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 5E 48DBA2-5E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 7E 48DBA2-7E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 10E 48DBA2-10E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 15E 48DBA2-15E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 20E 48DBA2-20E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 25E 48DBA2-25E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 30E 48DBA2-30E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 40E 48DBA2-40E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 50E 48DBA2-50E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 65E 48DBA2-65E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 80E 48DBA2-780E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 100E 48DBA2-100E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 125E 48DBA2-125E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 150E 48DBA2-150E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301
46 48 200E 48DBA2-200E 12 (5.5) TC45935101 TC45935301